## Appendix A

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED UTILITY LINE ACTIVITY

To:	County Right of Way Agent	Date
	San Patricio County	
	Judge's Office	Permit No.
	400 W Sinton, Room 109	
	Sinton, Texas 78387	
	er of the Proposed Line proposes to place a	
line w	vithin the right-of-way of	
as fol	lows: (give location, length, general design, etc.)	

The line will be constructed and maintained on the County right-of-way as shown on the attached drawing(s) and in accordance with the San Patricio County rules for Accommodation of Utility Facilities Within County Rights-of-Way, and all governing laws, including but not limited to the Federal Clean Water Act, the Federal Endangered Species Act, and the Federal Historic Preservation Act. Upon request by San Patricio County, the owner will provide proof of compliance with all governing laws, orders, and regulations.

The owner will use Best Management Practices to minimize erosion and sedimentation resulting from the proposed installation, and will re-vegetate the project area.

The owner will insure that traffic control devices complying with the applicable portions of the Texas Manual On Uniform Traffic Control Devices will be installed and maintained for the duration of the work involved for this installation.

The location and description of the proposed line, along with any appurtenances, is more fully shown on the attached drawings.

It is expressly understood that San Patricio County does not purport to grant any right, claim, title, or easement in, under, or upon this roadway; and it is further understood that San Patricio County may require the owner to relocate this line and any appurtenances, subject to provisions of governing laws, by giving thirty (30) days' notice. The cost associated with the relocation will be borne entirely by the owner.

The installation shall not damage any part of the roadway and adequate provisions must be made to cause minimum inconvenience to the public. In the event the owner fails to comply with any or all of the requirements as set forth herein, the County may take such action as it deems appropriate to compel compliance at all times.

Revised: 02/2018

A	ppe	ndix	A

## Permit No.\_\_\_\_

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED UTILITY LINE ACTIVITY

The owner agrees to indemnify and save harmless San Patricio County, Texas, it's agents and employees from all suits, actions or claims and from all liability and damages, including but not limited to attorney fees, for any and all injuries or damages sustained by any person or property in consequence of any neglect in the installation, operation or maintenance of the utility facility.

	am authorized to represent the owner listed below, and that the d provisions included in this permit.
Firm:	Address:
By (Print):	
Signature:	
Title:	Phone No.:
_	
	APPROVAL
San Patricio County offers no except as noted below.	objections to the location of the proposed utility facility
hours prior to start of construction	
Please notifyhours prior to start of constructions of the Patricio County, Texas	

Revised: 02/2018